# CH \$40.00 24566

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated IT Solutions, LLC	FORMERLY Integrated IT Solutions, Inc.	03/28/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Source Code, LLC	
Street Address:	232 Vanderbilt Ave	
City:	Norwood	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456675	THINKMATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6177576505

**Email:** trademark@bowditch.com

Correspondent Name: Heather E Balmat

Address Line 1: 311 Main Street, PO Box 15156

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01615-0156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather E. Balmat
SIGNATURE:	/Heather E. Balmat/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Thinkmate Assignment#page1.tif source=Thinkmate Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007672 FRAME: 0429

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Integrated IT Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware with a principal place of business located at 232 Vanderbilt Ave., Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill related thereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Source Code, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware with a principal place of business at 232 Vanderbilt Ave., Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Mark, together with the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed, by its duly authorized corporate officer, all effective this 28 day of March 2022.

RECORDED: 03/28/2022

Integrated IT Solutions, LLC

James Lasest

By: Pamela Piasecki

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007672 FRAME: 0430